SSD-C Series Expansion Joint
Sizes 400 through 1200
(Slab-to-Wall)
JO
SH
SL
*NOTE:
COVER PLATE WELDED TO

1
Split-Slab Dual Seismic Foam Seal System
SSD-C Series (400-1200)
LRM NTS
3 07/10/2025 220324-02
AutoCAD SHX Text
706-824-7500 PHONE
AutoCAD SHX Text
PENDERGRASS, GA. 30567
AutoCAD SHX Text
50 MM WAY
SSD-C SERIES EXPANSION JOINT MOVEMENT CHART
Model Number
Joint Opening (JON) Sight Line (SLN) Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ) Slide Plate
Thickness (ST)Nominal Nominal Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement
SSD-C-400 4.00 102 5.75 146 3.00 76 5.00 127 3.00 76 5.00 127 2.00 51 0.25 6
SSD-C-500 5.00 127 7.50 191 4.00 102 6.00 152 3.75 95 6.25 159 2.50 64 0.375 10
SSD-C-600 6.00 152 8.00 203 5.00 127 7.00 178 4.50 114 7.50 191 3.00 76 0.375 10
SSD-C-700 7.00 178 10.25 260 6.00 152 8.00 203 5.25 133 8.75 222 3.50 89 0.375 10
SSD-C-800 8.00 203 10.75 273 7.00 178 9.00 229 6.00 152 10.00 254 4.00 102 0.375 10
SSD-C-900 9.00 229 12.50 318 8.00 203 10.00 254 6.75 171 11.25 286 4.50 114 0.375 10
SSD-C-1000 10.00 254 13.00 330 9.00 229 11.00 279 7.50 191 12.50 318 5.00 127 0.375 10
SSD-C-1100 11.00 279 14.75 375 10.00 254 12.00 305 8.25 210 13.75 349 5.50 140 0.50 13
SSD-C-1200 12.00 305 15.25 387 11.00 279 13.00 330 9.00 229 15.00 381 6.00 152 0.50 13
Dimension shown in inches (bold) and millimeters. Refer to the SSD-C AutoCAD file for individual system drawings.
LOAD TABLE
   Auto (Low Speed)
   Passenger Cart